
Standard 
Bags

Actual 
Bags

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 Bijapur 263 Tarlaguda Bhadrakali Madded T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 141.510 258

11 Bijapur 263 Tarlaguda Depla Madded T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 1115.278 2184

12B Bijapur 264 Bhopalpatnam Cherpalli Madded T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 260.475 530

13 Bijapur 264 Bhopalpatnam Saknapalli Madded T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 715.119 1298

16A Bijapur 266 Madded Madded Madded T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 89.320 154

17A Bijapur 268 Bijapur Dhanora Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 50.190 114

21A Bijapur 269 Naimed Bardela Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 785.997 1556

21B Bijapur 269 Naimed Bardela Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 734.107 1476

22A Bijapur 269 Naimed Gudma Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 960.470 1933

22B Bijapur 269 Naimed Gudma Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 1190.850 2266

23A Bijapur 270 Toynar Toinar Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 20.530 40

23B Bijapur 270 Toynar Toinar Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 389.605 794

26A Bijapur 271 Bhairamgarh Karkeli Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 132.669 266

26B Bijapur 271 Bhairamgarh Karkeli Bans Dipo Bijapur T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 323.037 612

58 Bijapur 273 Gangalur Mirtoor Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 330.633 708

59A Bijapur 272 Nelasnar Matwada Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 950.431 1867

Storage 
Agency

Quantity Stored

(Enclosure to Tender Notice No. T.P. (2025) - IV   Dated  24.02.2026)

LIST OF LOTS SHOWING THE TENDU PATTA UNITS, SOCIETIES, 
PLACE OF GODOWNS, STORAGE AGENCY ACTUAL AND STANDARD BAGS OF SEASON 2025

                                                           (E-Tender Date   12.03.2026 to  17.03.2026)                                                  
                      FIRST ROUND 

Lot No. District Union No. and Name
 of Unit

Name of
 Society

Location of 
Godowns and 

Quantity Stored
Name of Godown
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Bags

Actual 
Bags

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Storage 
Agency

Quantity StoredLot No. District Union No. and Name
 of Unit

Name of
 Society

Location of 
Godowns and 

Quantity Stored
Name of Godown

59B Bijapur 272 Nelasnar Matwada Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 752.381 1522

60 Bijapur 272 Nelasnar Kodoli Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 183.128 418

64A Bijapur 272 Nelasnar Bhairamgarh Bhairamgarh T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 305.714 746

9431.444 18742

29B Sukma 261 Golapalli Golapalli Sukma T.P. Fed. Godown (New) District Union 305.283 638

30A Sukma 260 Konta Konta Sukma T.P. Fed. Godown (New) District Union 851.983 1670

32A Sukma 262 Kistaram Palachalama Dornapal T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 272.610 527

32B Sukma 262 Kistaram Palachalama Dornapal T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 103.755 207

33A Sukma 262 Kistaram Kistaram Dornapal T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 121.863 255

33B Sukma 262 Kistaram Kistaram Dornapal T.P. Fed. Godown District Union 286.024 528

37A Sukma 259 Dornapal Polampalli Sargipal N.C.D.C. Fed. Godown District Union 1588.053 3439

40A Sukma 258 Jagargunda Jagargunda Tongpal T.P. Fed. Godown (New) District Union 58.120 126

43A Sukma 256 Sukma Sukma Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 03 District Union 2132.822 4145

43B Sukma 256 Sukma Sukma Parpa Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown District Union 2118.427 4683

Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 06 742.630 1465

Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 05 788.745 1634

Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 04 51.961 116

1583.336 3215

44B Sukma 257 Gadiras Phulbagadi Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 03 District Union 1831.347 3713

45A Sukma 257 Gadiras Kondre Sargipal N.C.D.C. Fed. Godown District Union 2135.527 4056

46 Sukma 256 Sukma Murtonda Kopaguda Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 02 District Union 3028.380 5980

Total of Jila Union Bijapur 19 Lots 

District Union

Total of Lot No. 44A  :-

44A Sukma 257 Gadiras Phulbagadi Kopaguda
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Bags

Actual 
Bags

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Storage 
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Quantity StoredLot No. District Union No. and Name
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Godowns and 

Quantity Stored
Name of Godown

Kamanar Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown 1433.968 2911

Darbha VDVK Center 116.377 245

1550.345 3156

47B Sukma 256 Sukma Gumma Kopaguda Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 04 District Union 1545.925 2963

48 Sukma 256 Sukma Chhindgarh Kopaguda Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 04 District Union 1655.790 3267

49A Sukma 257 Gadiras Gadiras Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 05 District Union 2494.026 4715

49B Sukma 257 Gadiras Gadiras Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 05 District Union 3236.425 6163

Kangoli Campa Head Godown 1455.407 2731

Kangoli Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown No. 01 1159.985 2425

2615.392 5156

51A Sukma 255 Tongpal Kukanar Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 05 District Union 1683.253 3372

51B Sukma 255 Tongpal Kukanar Kopaguda Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 02 District Union 1527.630 3166

Karpawand Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown 2047.240 3950

Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 04 939.136 1931

2986.376 5881

52B Sukma 255 Tongpal Puspal Karpawand Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown District Union 2793.201 5177

Karpawand Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown 1803.130 3717

Sargipal New Fed. Godown No. 04 540.425 1121

2343.555 4838

53B Sukma 255 Tongpal Tongpal Kopaguda Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 03 District Union 1856.060 3662

42705.508 84698

47A Sukma 256 Sukma Gumma District Union

District Union

Total of Lot No. 47A  :-

50A Sukma 257 Gadiras Padwaras District Union

Total of Lot No. 50A  :-

52A Sukma 255 Tongpal Puspal

Total of Lot No. 52A  :-

53A Sukma 255 Tongpal Tongpal District Union

Total of Lot No. 53A  :-

Total of Jila Union Sukma 26 Lots 
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Actual 
Bags

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Storage 
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Quantity StoredLot No. District Union No. and Name
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Location of 
Godowns and 

Quantity Stored
Name of Godown

56 Dantewada Katekalyan Katekalyan Geedum Fed. Godown No. 01 & 02 Nistar Dipo District Union 27.385 60

27.385 60

67 Jagdalpur 279 Jagdalpur Nangur Kurandi Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown No. 1 District Union 768.715 1539

68 Jagdalpur 279 Jagdalpur Kurandi Kurandi Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown No. 1 District Union 1194.175 2337

69 Jagdalpur 278 Rajnagar Bajawand Kopaguda Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 01 District Union 1023.758 1736

70 Jagdalpur 078 Bakawand Sargipal Jaitgiri Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 01 District Union 1114.077 1570

71 Jagdalpur 278 Rajnagar Bakawand Bakawand Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown District Union 1458.466 1997

72 Jagdalpur 078 Bakawand Muli Jaitgiri Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 01 District Union 1407.506 2232

73 Jagdalpur 078 Bakawand Chindgaon Jaitgiri Krishi Upaj Mandi No. 01 District Union 460.496 832

75 Jagdalpur 079 Bhanpuri Baniagaon Bhanpuri Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown No. 01 District Union 1301.765 2093

76 Jagdalpur 079 Bhanpuri Bhanpuri Bhanpuri Minor Forest Produce Fed. Godown No. 01 District Union 779.105 1306

77 Jagdalpur 278 Rajnagar Bastar Jaitgiri Krishi Upaj Mandi Jaitgiri No. 01 District Union 585.517 952

10093.580 16594

90A Kondagaon 80 Kondagaon Bayanar Kondagaon Naya Laghu Vanopaj Godown No.-01 District Union 1988.426 3336

90B Kondagaon 80 Kondagaon Bayanar Kondagaon Naya Laghu Vanopaj Godown No.-01 District Union 1182.921 1993

3171.347 5329

93 keshkal 81 Badedogar CHINGNAR Kondagaon New minor forest produce warehouse number 03 Kashtaghar District Union 1922.473 3114

96 keshkal 75 Bafna LANJODA Farasgaon Central Minor Forest Produce Federation Harra Godown District Union 641.940 1163

2564.413 4277

109 Narayanpur 84 dhaudai Dhaudai Kondagaon Naya laghu vanopaj godam kramank 03 kasthagar District Union 2933.110 4810

112A Narayanpur 85 benoor Phrasgaon Narayanpur Tendupatta godam kramank 3/2, banglapara District Union 1790.520 2870

Total of Jila Union Dantewada 01 Lot 

Total of Jila Union Jagdalpur 10 Lots 

Total of Jila Union Kondagaon 02 Lots 

Total of Jila Union Keshkal  02 Lots 
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Actual 
Bags

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Storage 
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Quantity StoredLot No. District Union No. and Name
 of Unit

Name of
 Society

Location of 
Godowns and 

Quantity Stored
Name of Godown

112B Narayanpur 85 benoor Phrasgaon Narayanpur Tendupatta godam kramank 3/1, banglapara District Union 1423.650 2489

113A Narayanpur 86 narayanpur Narayanpur Narayanpur Laghu vanopaj sangh godam, sonpur road District Union 1164.265 1950

114A Narayanpur 88 edka Edka Narayanpur Laghu vanopaj sangh godam, benoor District Union 660.192 1148

114B Narayanpur 88 edka Edka Bhanupratappur Tendupatta vyavstha godam kramank 18 District Union 1165.220 1828

116 Narayanpur 111 paralkot Konge Bhanupratappur Tendupatta vyavstha  godam kramank 18 District Union 338.910 497

9475.867 15592

117 East Bhanupratappur 87 Bhaisgaon Gawadi Bhanupratappur N.C.D.C. Godown No. 02 District Union 425.500 617

122A East Bhanupratappur 106 Kaleparas Sarandi Bhanupratappur N.C.D.C. Godown No. 02 District Union 942.110 1477

125A East Bhanupratappur 105 Kalgaon Kalgaon Bhanupratappur N.C.D.C. Godown No. 01 District Union 1114.750 1787

125B East Bhanupratappur 105 Kalgaon Kalgaon Bhanupratappur N.C.D.C. Godown No. 01 District Union 1127.950 1694

126A East Bhanupratappur 105 Kalgaon Siksod Bhanupratappur Union Godown No. 3 District Union 1306.100 1972

126B East Bhanupratappur 105 Kalgaon Siksod Bhanupratappur Union Godown No. 3 District Union 1224.950 2051

127A East Bhanupratappur 104 Aantagarh Antagarh Bhanupratappur Union Godown No. 3 District Union 1235.600 1760

127B East Bhanupratappur 104 Aantagarh Antagarh Bhanupratappur Union Godown No. 3 District Union 1168.600 1779

130 East Bhanupratappur 103 Temrupani Bhaishasur Bhanupratappur TP Storage Godown No. 14 District Union 1916.850 2926

132 East Bhanupratappur 102 Surewahi Jethegaon Bhanupratappur N.C.D.C. Godown No. 01 District Union 1210.900 1792

139 East Bhanupratappur 126 Konde Konde Bhanupratappur TP Storage Godown No. 14 District Union 2234.420 3571

151 East Bhanupratappur 92 Hatkondal Hatkondal Bhanupratappur TP Storage Godown No. 18 District Union 2072.535 2984

153A East Bhanupratappur 98 Bhiragaon Bhiragaon Bhanupratappur Union Godown No. 7 District Union 1081.125 1641

153B East Bhanupratappur 98 Bhiragaon Bhiragaon Bhanupratappur TP Storage Godown No. 17 District Union 1310.855 2039

18372.245 28090

Total of Jila Union Narayanpur 07 Lots 

Total of Jila Union E.Bhanupratappur 14 Lots 
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166 W.Bhanupratappur 112-Tadbayli Tadbayli Bhanupratapur NCDC Gdn No.03 District Union 1895.510 2937

167A W.Bhanupratappur 113-Benur Panawar Bhanupratapur NCDC Gdn No.03 District Union 1841.530 2668

167B W.Bhanupratappur 113-Benur Panawar Bhanupratapur NCDC Gdn No.03 District Union 1556.915 2393

169 W.Bhanupratappur 114-Barkote Kandari Bhanupratapur NCDC Gdn No.03 District Union 1561.030 2113

170 W.Bhanupratappur 114-Barkote Barkote Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.06 District Union 864.140 1163

174 W.Bhanupratappur 116-Saber Kurenar Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.06 District Union 1099.155 1651

175 W.Bhanupratappur 117-Irpanar Irpanar, 
Kanhargaon

Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.07 District Union 1322.930 2089

177 W.Bhanupratappur 118-Bande Bande Bhanupratapur Non Nationalise Lghu Vano.Gdn No.05 District Union 1903.150 2767

178 W.Bhanupratappur 118-Bande Padenga Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.06 District Union 1611.150 2348

179 W.Bhanupratappur 119-Murawandi P.V.37 Bhanupratapur Non Nationalise Lghu Vano.Gdn No.05 District Union 1243.950 1671

180 W.Bhanupratappur 119-Murawandi Adafarsi Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.06 District Union 2250.560 3305

182B W.Bhanupratappur 120-Anjadi Machpalli Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.12 District Union 1341.350 1938

183A W.Bhanupratappur 120-Anjadi Ghodagaon Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.18 District Union 975.335 1543

184A W.Bhanupratappur 120-Anjadi Sangam Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.12 District Union 774.230 1152

184B W.Bhanupratappur 120-Anjadi Sangam Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.12 District Union 534.775 752

185A W.Bhanupratappur 121-Pakhnjore Pakhanjore Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.12 District Union 500.010 636

186B W.Bhanupratappur 121-Pakhnjore P.V.126 Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.12 District Union 578.110 711

187A W.Bhanupratappur 121-Pakhnjore Devda Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.06 District Union 755.470 972

187B W.Bhanupratappur 121-Pakhnjore Devda Bhanupratapur Sangh Gdn No.06 District Union 682.920 795

193A W.Bhanupratappur 123-Kapsi Kapsi Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.15 District Union 300.585 415

193B W.Bhanupratappur 123-Kapsi Kapsi Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.13 District Union 372.715 472
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195A W.Bhanupratappur 124-Hanker Gondahur Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.13 District Union 845.305 1041

197 W.Bhanupratappur 124-Hanker Harangarh Bhanupratapur TP Storage Gdn No.14 District Union 550.035 681

25360.860 36213

121202.649 209595

Total of Jila Union W.Bhanupratappur 23 Lots 

Grand Total 104 Lots 

Note :-   Tender notice including the Schedule are possible. Ammendments will be available on this Federation's website.
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